
Abrams Arnie VocalvPiano 732-995-1082 arnie@amieabramsoianist.corn
Adele Bonnie Vocals/Piano 215-721-'1375 sudisaiorsel3@hotmail.com
Amato Salvatore 215-755-6141 Salvatoreamatol @verizon.net 267-67'l-6927
Andino Stephanie Vocals/Tracts 609-587-8487 sinosweetlv4u@vahoo.com
Alexander Neil Piano 856-985-5457 Neilski3@comcast.net 609-440-1799
Arno Eileen Piano/Agent 215-3U-3884 Eapiano3lo@comcast.net
Avellino Raffaele VocalvTracks 856€67-7637 raffaeleT@verizon.net 215-990-'1535
Barnes Bunny Guitar 215-257-5519 BunnvBarnes3@comcast.net
Block Bobby Vocals/Sax 856-608-6963 BobbvBlockMusic@aol.com 143 S. Peppergrass Dr., Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
Boyd David Vocals/Keys 2'15-265-2929 Bovdsonos(Omsn.com 215-284-1328
Brashear Malcolm Msbrashear@qmail.com
Bridges John Vocals/Piano 215 628 260g dricb@verizon.net
Bright Chades Piano 610-664-2113 CRBrioht@mail.com 1140 Englewood Street, Philadelphia, PA 191 11
Buck Virginia Vocals 215 551 6127 sewiazz@ hotmail.com
Callaghan John Vocals/Keys 60960+1820 lqovMusic@comcast.net 856-875-7511 740 Cherry Blossom Rd., Vvilliamstown, NJ 08094
Carango Fran Keys 215-666-6564 Francaranoo@omail.com 215-499-1006 37 Fawn Lane, Levittown, PA 19055
Casiano Angel Vocals/Guitar 215-239-7'152 angel casiano@vmail.com
Chapell Phyllis Vocalvcuitar 610-513-5141 phychaoell@verizon.net 12 E. Dartmouth Rd., Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
Ciriflo Anthony Vocals/Tracks 704-992-6005 Anthonv@Anthonvssono-com 7M45*4284 15645 Northstone Dr., Huntersville, NC 28078
Cohen Bob Piano 2'15-242-3'190 Bobciam@aol.com 251 W. Dekalb Pike, Apt. 8702, King of Prussia, PA 19406
Coli George Vocals/Drums 856-362-3051
Conklin John Vocals/Tracks 610-212-2463 Jconklin@cciconsullino.com
Coryell Kristin Vocals/Keys 2'15$7*209'l kristincorvell@omail.com 267-94-4776 130 NeMown Rd., Warminster, PA 18974
Cunningham Bob Vocals/Tracks 267-256-3386 rmcfamo'l @verizon.net 232 Ellis Road, Willow Grove, PA 19090
DeMatteo Nicky Vocals/Keys 856-783-8914 Nickvvoice@aol.com 1611 Royal Place, Clementon, NJ 08021
DeMatteo Nick Jr. Vocals,/Guitar 917-573-'8530 NikMusik@aol.com 47-30 39th Place #2, Sunnyside, NY 11104
Desimone Joanne Vocals/Tracks 6'10-564-95'12 JDeesim@verizon.net 73 Chadwick Circle, Eagleville, PA 19403
DiDomenica Eli Vocals/Piano 610-489-4064 Ofsundav@aol.com 610-761-1020 '172 Frceland Drive, Collegeville, PA 19426
Dicrazio John Vocals,/Tracks 609-471-4555 bandtouch'l @verizon.net
DiJoseph Steve Vocals/Keys 610-369-6725 EsDERecords@qmail.com
Oonches Chuck Vocals/Piano 21S738-0897 Cisteinwav@mac.com 212 Redford Rd., Oreland, PA 19075
Dougherty Jim Vocals/Keys 610-940-3888 JimarDoc@earthlink.net Sunrise Assisted Lvg,429 Ridge Pike, Lafayette Hill, PA19
Dorsey Ric Vocals/Guitar/Tracks 267-45F.9654 sosmooth2k@omail.com
Dunston Jeffrey Vocals/Tracks 201-738,-2317 ieff disinoer@hotmail.com



Ebbert Jack Keys 610 668 4794 EbbertMusic@omail.com 484-270-8436
Edwards Jimmy Vocals/Keys 215-313-8048 Jimmykeys12000@yahoo.@m
Fiorenza David Vocals/Guitar 610-486-6015 davefio@comcast.net 61G952-7155
Ffanagan Joe Vocals/Keys 215-677-1726 KlavMeister@comcast.net 21+2@7231
Floyd Reb Vocals/Guitar 717-285-5'116 RebFlovdl3@comcast.net
Foster Alan Piano 215-953-0952 Al Foster@aol.com 332 Eastwood Ave., Feasterville, PA 19053
Fox Amie Vocals,/Keys 215-295-3136 Arnie4og@verizon.net
Gay Winston Vocals/Guitar 215 991 4959 Namewinsloncav(Avahoo.com
Gray Adele Vocals ash.orav@verizon.net
Graham Sharon Vocals 610-533-3493 WolBmax@hotmail.com
Guglielmo James Vocals/Piano 215-3874229 iamesquqlielmo@inbox.com
Gurney Scott VocalvKeys 2'15-504-0840 ScottKevs@verizon.net 267-716-7887 137 Coach Rd., Langhorne, PA 19047
Heffler Carol VocalvPiano 609-397-3389 CcHeftler@qmail.com 609-468-5255
Henry H. John Vocals'/Keys 856-379-3788 hiohnhenrv@verizon.net The Viclor, 1 Market St., Apt.303, Camden, NJ 08102
Henick Steve Piano 610-789-7138 SteveHenick'129@comcast.net 129 Kathmere Rd., Havertown, PA 19@3
Hoffner Gloria Vocals/Guitar 61G.209-0964 ouitaMitholoria@vahoo.com
Huntsinger Wayne Keys/Accordian 609-268-1933 WavneHsS@comcast.net
lssadore Mark Vocals/Keys 215-860-3002 musicoe45@vertzon.net 215-518-2652 186 Shady Brook Drive, langhorne, PA 19c/'7
James Sonny Vocals/Tracks 2'15-669-4963 iavesvlvester@comcast.net
Jerome Paul Vocals/tracks 215-396-0883 temptonesl @verizon.net
Johnson John Vocals/Keys 215-946-8302 TuxedoJohnson@msn.com 615S. Queen Anne Dr., Fairless Hills, PA 19030
Justice P. Jack VocalvKeys 215-657-2577 panama iack@verizon.net 215-378-2363 19 Rorer Ave, Hatboro, PA 19040
Kane Terry Vocals,/Guitar Tkane@netcanier.com
Kasper Paul Piano 215-945-4158 PaulKasoer@verizon.net
Kean Danny Piano 215-639€378 DannvKean@raqginpianobooqie.c

Keen Paul Piano 610-584-4838 fleenpPianos@aol.com
King Jody Vocals/Guitar 215-752-2$6 JKinql2l @verizon.net 6219 Hulmeville Rd., Bensalem, PA 19020
Knight Debbie Vocals/Tracks 2'15443-7418 DeborahKniohtsounds@qmail.com 215-512-0992
Koopman Gary Vocals/Tracks TheNewsMan@verizon.net
Kramer Vicky Vocals/Tracks 610-389-1809 VkramerT2o@omail.com 102 Newington Drive, Hatboro, PA 19040
Laurie Jim Vocals'/Piano 215-840-6327 Pianodude3@aol.com 7398 Wheeler St., Philadelphia, PA 19153
lazar Michael Vocals/DJ 609-23A-6247 Info@michaellazar.com
Lee Bob Vocals/Keys 267-2654682 Bob27o44@vahoo.com



Levy lrv Vocals/Keys 856-439-0418 ourduffv@verizon.net 856-912-7839 695 Cascade Drive North, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
Lombardo Ricky Flute/Accordion 609 586 6350 LMP@lombardomusic.com
Malandro Tony Vocals/Tracks 609-226-8500 Malandro@mindsprinq.com
Marchese A Vocals/Tracks 610-930-5985 AMarchesel l @omail.com 1317W. Airy St., Apt. 81, Nonistown, PA 19401
Marturano Paul Vocals,/Piano 215-862-5535 Paulmarturano@qmail.com 215-630-9980 1PheasantRun Rd., New Hope, PA 18938
Maurer Kirk Vocals/Keys 215-830-8898 maurermusic@aol.com 215-287-0530 112 Everett Ave., Willow Grove, PA 19090
Marturano Paul Vocals/Piano 215-862-5535 Paulmarturano@omail.com 215-630-9980 1 Pheasant Run Rd., New Hope, PA 18938
McBride Ken Vocals/Keys 609-335-4653 kenmcbridehimself@qmail.com 12616 SE 178th Ln. Road, Summerfield, FL 34491
McKee Debbie Vocals/Tracks 215-2'19-3590 dmckee@ets.oro
McNeil Janet Vocals 215-901-0934 ianmcn2oo1@aol.com
Meglino Ronnie Vocalvcuitar 610-521-3260 PoppaBear7777@hotmail.com
Michaels Frank Vocals,/Keys 21t969-0164 midiusa@comcast.net 12720 Hollins Rd., Philadelphia, PA '19154

Milfer Dottie VocalvTracks 21+542-9416 Fullcircle3@comcast.net
Miller Mike Vocals/Guilar 21$842-9445 Musicmickg2l @comcast.net 215-380-1798 90198 Ayrdale Crescent, Philadelphia, PA 19128
Mixon Ray 609-868-1829 rav@ravmixon.com
Moore Lenny Piano 6O9-a77-O17'
Monell Judi Vocals,/Guitar 21+322-2365 Pasoccerl @aol.com
Mullin Brenden Vocalvcuitar 215-5374ef,2 BMullin@comcast.net 267-7674684
MuMay Gary Elliot Vocals/Guiiar 707-687-9291 GarvMurwav@vahoo.com 1027 Wood Street, Bristol, PA 19007
Noel Jack Keys 215-676-5011 JackMNoel@hotmail.com 9213Ashton Rd., Philadelphia, PA 19114
O'Connell Kevin Vocals/Piano 484-357-9765 Kdoconnell2oo3@vahoo.com 1525 Willowbrook Drive, Bethlehem, PA 18015
Odell Jimi Vocals/Guitar 215-248-1098 marlerodell@hotmail.com 215-527-'l.812 8039 Winston Road, Philadelphia, PA 19118
Onorato Judy Judvonorato@comcast.net 224 Grandview Ave., Pitman, NJ 08071
Peni Danna Vocals 856-375-7100 dandvdarlino@verizon.net
Petaccio Harry Vocals,/Keys 267-21816638 Petaccio@qmail.com
Petyk Andrew Piano 610-889-2588 304 Valley Stream Lane, Wayne, PA '19087

Piccari Jack Vocals/Piano 2'15-674-3635 JackPiccari@verizon.net 215-219-6564
Pizzo Dom VocalvPiano 610-869-4646 DPizzo2oos@comcast.net l Sunrise Court, West Grove, PA 't 9390
Portnoy Marty Vocals/Tracks 85U61-3224 856-7&-7711
Purcell Bob VocalvTracks/Banjo 215-294-7925 Perce11s7@comcast.net
Rad Tony Vocals/Tracks 215-704-9757 TonvRad@comcast.net 5040 Grant Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19114
Ramirez Carlos Vocals/Tracks 215431-5166 rcarlos36@aol.com
Robinson Kathy, Babe Vocals/Tracks 610857-2677 PianoBarBabe@mac.com
Rubino Vic Vocals/Keys 856-278-3933 VrubinoT@aol.com



Rutan Charlie Bagpipes 1-800-5444028 BaqPioesfao@att.net
Sabolick Mike Vocals/Piano 215 322 5A27 Sabolick@iuno.com
Saia Jimmy Vocals/Guitar 610-771-4999 Into@mainlinetalent.com
Saltiel Susan Vocals 215-745-9684 saltvbearl S@aol.com 21$396-1509 1618Afton St., Philadelphia, PA 19111
Sambuco Frank Vocals/Keys 610-578-0743 Fsambo@aol.com 6'lG22O-1735 240 Dayleview Rd., Berwyn, PA 19312
Samuefs Scott Vocalvcuitar 646-221-33il sstune@earthlink.net
Samuefs Jerry Vocals/Piano 2'15-537-9726 Jervsam@Jervsam.com 5870 Oxford Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19149
Scarlett Rita Vocals ritaritmo@aol.com
Schlaifer Richard Piano 215-757-6448 Rschlaifer@aol.com 609-744-5741
Schnell Rob Drums 215-34$8508 drummerob@mac.com 267-679-6292 619S. Chubb Dr., Doylestown, PA 18901
Schnell Bob Accordian 215-343-6810 tunepedaler@verizon.net PO Box 153, Jamison, PA 18901
Shaw Marc Vocals/Tracks 856-985-5140 MarcshawMusic@aol.com 609-760-8585 l5Verona Rd., Marllon, NJ 08053
Sherman Marc Vocals/Piano 215-396-1561 MarcshermanMusic@aol.com 267475-36/.1 1209 Orchid Road, Warminster, PA 18974
Sikora Chuck Vocals/KeyVDJ 856-318-9227 Take2band@vahoo.com
Sinkfer George VocalvPiano 215-517-8377 GsinkPiano@aol.com 267$25-1078 3008 Limekiln Pike, North Hills, PA 19038
Smolen Susan Vocals 215-750-9'158 sqssinqs@comcast.net
Sotogil Rafael Keys 908-922-8059 Rsotoqil@its.ini.com
Taraborrelli Rocco VocalvTrumpeuTracks 856-3714695 rocco@monroebrokeraoe.com
Thomas Freyda Vocals/Tracks 215-635-0489 frevda'l @comcast.net 310-770-6216
Tumer Sandy Vocals/Tracks 267-337-5343 Renrut0761@vahoo.com
Twiford Linda VocalvAgent 610-278-1638 JowulNoiseForu@verizon.net 1328 Cernan lane, Blue Bell, PA 19422
Vincent Joey VocalyTrumpeuTracks 856-858-4040 Joevvinsho@aol.com
Walinsky Lou Piano 215-848-0845 pianolandLw@qmail.com 267-25'l-5629 728 Carpenter Lane, Philadelphia, PA 19119
Weiler Sheila Vocal/Tracks 215-561-3369 Swnaciobrown@omail.com
Weitr Stu Vocals/Tracks 215-628:9999 Stuweitz@comcast.net 21+8'17-2U8
Wenograt Dave VocalvBass dwl 1231@aol.com
Wiley Michelle Vocals/Piano 215 297 5541 Wilevcoml@mac.com 917-697-5857
Woodard Julianna C. Vocals 215-539-3667 SSICSY@qmail.com
Wright Janet Vocals 215-287-0904 JBwriqhtso(aearthlink.net
Yudkin Joshua Vocals/Piano 2158431113 JoshuaY@verizon.net


